We are PaintnForget, US Operations of Hitchins Australia and our web site is: diypaintnforget.com

Privacy Policy

Thank you for accessing the website (the "Site") of The DIY PaintnForget owners, we are committed to protecting the privacy and security of your personal information. To learn more, please read this privacy policy that follows (the "Privacy Policy"). This Privacy Policy describes the types of personal information we may collect, how we may use this information and when (under certain circumstances) we may disclose this information. This Privacy Policy also details the steps we have taken to secure your personal information. By visiting our Site, you accept the practices described in this Privacy Policy. We are not responsible for the content on, or privacy practices of, any non- The DIY PaintnForget owners web site to which this Site links or that links to this Site.

INFORMATION COLLECTION

The DIY PaintnForget owners will not collect any personal information about you except when specifically, and knowingly provided by you. Examples of such information are name, shipping and billing addresses, phone number, email address, credit card information and customer preferences data. Examples of ways in which we may collect such information from you include the following:

- 1. Registration and Ordering. Before using certain parts of this Site or ordering products, you must complete a registration form. When registering, you will be prompted to provide certain personal information, including but not limited to your name, shipping and billing addresses, phone number, email address, and credit card number. In addition, you may also be asked to provide your country of residence and/or your organization's country of operation, so we can comply with applicable laws and regulations, and for your gender. These kinds of personal information are used for billing purposes, to fulfill your orders, to communicate with you about your order and this Site, and for internal marketing purposes. If we encounter a problem when processing your order, we will use the personal information to contact you.
 - B. Email Addresses. Some areas of the Site allow you to enter your email address for purposes including, but not limited to: registering for the newsletter.
 - C. Cookies. Like most other websites, DIY PaintnForget uses cookie technology throughout this Site. A cookie is a small removable data file that is stored by your web browser on your computer. Cookies are used to provide customers with tighter security, customized content, tracking of orders and shopping cart items. Unfortunately, customers who turn off cookies in their browser settings will not be able to shop from this Site. THIS SITE'S COOKIES DO NOT AND CANNOT INFILTRATE A USER'S HARD DRIVE TO GATHER A USER'S CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. Our cookies are not "spyware."

2.

INFORMATION USE

We do not sell or rent information about our customers and all information provided to win the remains absolutely confidential, except that:

1. We may share aggregate or summary information regarding our customers with partners, advertisers or other third parties. This data will not identify you personally.

- 2. We may share information with companies that provide support services to us (such as a printer, mailing house, fulfillment company or web host) or that help us market our products and services. This information may also be shared with marketers whose products or services we feel may be of interest to you. These companies may need information about you in order to perform their functions. These companies are not authorized to use the information we share with them for any other purpose.
- 3. We will use your personal information to communicate with you about your orders and deliveries, and future offer. We may also send you a confirmation email when you register/place an order with us. Also, if you submit your email address to register for the Newsletter or Promotions, we use it to deliver the information to you.
- 4. We may publicly disclose the name, city, and state of the winner of our competitions and promotions along with the first name and last name initial.

PROTECTING YOUR INFORMATION

Shopping on the Site is easy, secure and worry-free. We have taken several measures to ensure that your order and your credit card information are safe and secure. Our servers use Secure Sockets Layer (SSL), an advanced encryption technology that works with Microsoft Internet Explorer (version 3.1 and above), Netscape Navigator (versions 2.0 and above), and AOL (AOL 3.0 and above).

SAFE SHOPPING

If you suspect unauthorized use of your credit card, you must notify your credit card according to its reporting rules and procedures.

OPT OUT / CORRECTIONS

Upon your request, we will (a) correct or update your personal information; (b) stop sending emails to your email address (by opting out of newsletters)

OFFLINE COLLECTION, USE AND DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION

The majority of information that we collect is obtained through our Site, and this Privacy Policy applies only to that online collection of personal information. We also collect information offline, where we also try to protect the privacy of your personal information. One example involves someone emailing us to place an order or to ask questions. When someone emails, we will ask only for the personal information we need in order to place the order or to answer the question.

POLICY CHANGES

We may change our Privacy Policy from time-to-time. We encourage you to refer to this Privacy Policy on an ongoing basis so that you understand our current Privacy Policy.

QUESTIONS AND FEEDBACK

We welcome your questions, comments and concerns about privacy. Please send us any and all feedback pertaining to privacy, or any other issue.

EMAIL SUBSCRIBE TERMS

By opting in or subscribing to our mailing lists, you elect to receive marketing communications via email about promotions, product, services, events and/or offers from DIY PaintnForget. By opting in, you acknowledge to the DIY PaintnForget that you are over the age of eighteen (18) years and consent for your personal information to be included in a database for use in direct marketing by the DIY PaintnForget, their related entities or their third-party contractors.

End